
 

 

 
  

NHSC VIRTUAL JOB FAIR: SITE CONTACT INFORMATION 
Tuesday, March 19, 2013, 7-10:15 pm ET/5- 8:15 pm MT/4-7:15 pm PT 

 

ALASKA 
 

Aleutian Pribilof Island Association- Saint Paul Health Center 
Saint Paul Island and Unalaska, AK  
Available Positions: MD, DO, PA, and Behavioral Health Specialist 
Contact: Laverna Johnston, Human Resources Specialist   
Email Address: lavernaj@apiai.org  
Phone: 907-276-2700 
Fax: 907-279-4351 
Web site: www.apiai.org  
 

Ilanka Community Health Center 
508 Chase Street 
P.O. Box 2290 
Cordova, AK 99574 
Available Positions: LCSW 
Contact: Kerin Kramer, Human Resources 
Email Address: kerin@eyak-nsn.gov   
Phone: 907-424-3622  
Web site: www.nveyak.com/pages/ilankahealthclinic.html  
 
 
 

ARIZONA 
 

Chinle Service Unit- Navajo Area Indian Health Service 
Chinle Comprehensive Health Care Facility, Chinle, AZ, Pinon Health Center, Pinon, AZ, and Tsaile Health 
Center, Tsaile, AZ 
Available Positions: MD, DO, NP, Dentist, and Psychiatrist 
Contact: Heidi Arnholm, Medical Recruiter 
Email Address: Heidi.arnholm@ihs.gov 
Phone: 970-882-1550 

mailto:lavernaj@apiai.org
http://www.apiai.org/
mailto:kerin@eyak-nsn.gov
http://www.nveyak.com/pages/ilankahealthclinic.html
mailto:Heidi.arnholm@ihs.gov


 

 

  

 
Hopi Health Care Center 
Highway 264, Mile Marker 388 
Polacca, AZ 86042 
Available Positions: MD, DO, NP, and PA 
Contact: Jon Stucki, MD, MPH 
Email Address: jon.stucki@ihs.gov  
Phone: 928-737-6003 or 907-223-4792 

 
Kayenta Service Unit – Inscription House Clinic 
Kayenta and Tonalea, AZ 
Available Positions: MD, DO, and NP 
Contact: Shannon J. Hopkins, Physician Recruiter 
Email Address: Shannon.Hopkins@ihs.gov   
Phone: 800-221-5646 
Fax: 928-871-5868 
Web site:  www.ihs.gov/Navajo/index.cfm?module=nao_hcc_kayenta  
 

Native Americans for Community Action, Inc. – Family Health and Wellness Center 
2717 N. Steves Blvd., Suite 11 
Flagstaff, AZ  86004 
Available Positions: MD, DO, and RN 
Contact: Thomasina Bailey, Human Resource Coordinator 
Email Address: info@nacainc.org  
Phone: 928-526-2968 or 928-773-1245 
Fax: 928-526-0708 
Web site: www.nacainc.org  
 

Tucson Area Indian Health Service – Sells Service Unit 
San Simon Health Center, San Xavier Health Center, Santa Rosa Health Center, and Sells Hospital 
San Simon, and Santa Rosa, Sells, and Tucson, AZ 
Available Positions: MD, DO, and PA 
Contact: Peter Ziegler, MD, Clinical Director 
Email Address: Peter.ziegler@ihs.gov   
Phone: 520-383-7211 
Fax: 520-383-7343 
Web site: www.ihs.gov/Tucson/index.cfm?module=dsp_tuc_hf_sells_hospital  
 

mailto:jon.stucki@ihs.gov
mailto:Shannon.Hopkins@ihs.gov
http://www.ihs.gov/Navajo/index.cfm?module=nao_hcc_kayenta
mailto:info@nacainc.org
http://www.nacainc.org/
mailto:Peter.ziegler@ihs.gov
http://www.ihs.gov/Tucson/index.cfm?module=dsp_tuc_hf_sells_hospital


 

 

  

 
White Mountain Apache Behavioral Health Services - Apache Behavioral Health 
Services 
P.O. Box 1089   
249 West Ponderosa Dr. 
Whiteriver, AZ 85941              
Available Positions: Behavioral Health Specialists, including LCSW, LPC, and MFT 
Contact: Ericka Gloshay, Human Resources Coordinator 
Email Address: erickagloshay@wmabhs.org  
Phone: 928-338-4811 or 1-877-336-4811 
Fax: 928-338-4930  
Web site: www.wmabhs.org   
 
 

CALIFORNIA 
 

United Indian Health Services, Inc. – Howonquet Health Center 
501 North Indian Road 
Smith River, CA 95567 
Available Positions:  
Contact: Carrie Amankwah 
Email Address: Carrie.Amankwah@crihb.org  
Phone: 707-825-4039 
Fax: 707-825-6747 
Web site: www.uihs.org  
 
 
 

mailto:erickagloshay@wmabhs.org
http://www.wmabhs.org/
mailto:Carrie.Amankwah@crihb.org
http://www.uihs.org/


 

 

MINNESOTA 
 

Bemidji Area Indian Health Service 
Red Lake Hospital, Cass Lake Hospital, and White Earth Health Center  
Cass Lake, Ogema, and Red Lake, MN 
Bemidji Area Office 
522 Minnesota Ave. NW 
Bemidji, MN  56601 
Available Positions: MD, DO, NP, PA, Psychiatrist, Psychiatric NP, and Dentist 
Contact: Tony Buckanaga, Health Professions Recruiter 
Email Address: Tony.buckanaga@ihs.gov  
Phone: 218-444-0486 or 800-892-3079 
Fax: 218-444-0498 
 
 

NEW MEXICO 
 

Crownpoint Service Unit 
P.O. Box 358 
Crownpoint, NM 87313 
Available Positions: MD, DO, NP, Dentist, and Psychiatric NP 
Contacts: Ra’el Augare, Medical Staff Recruiter or Laura Veal, FNP 
Email Address: Rael.augare-deal@ihs.gov or Laura.veal@ihs.gov 
Phone: 505-786-2540 (Ra’el) or 505-786-6318 (Laura) 
Fax: 505-786-5840 
 

Albuquerque Area Indian Health Service  
5300 Homestead RD, NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Available Positions: MD, DO, NP, PA, and Dentist 
Contact: Cora Boone, MBA 
Email Address: Cora.boone@ihs.gov  
Phone: 505-248-4418 or 800-382-3027 
 

  

mailto:Tony.buckanaga@ihs.gov
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mailto:Laura.veal@ihs.gov
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NORTH DAKOTA 
 
Quentin N. Burdick Memorial Health Care Center 
1300 Hospital Loop 
P.O. Box 160 
Belcourt, ND 58316 
Available Positions: MD, DO, NP, PA, and Dentist 
Contact: Shelly Harris, Chief Executive Officer and Donna Belgarde, Human Resource 
Email Addresses: Shelly.harris@ihs.gov and Donna.belgarde@ihs.gov  
Phone: 701-477-8440 (Shelly) and 701-477-8434 (Donna) 
Fax: 701-477-2501 
Web site: www.ihs.gov/aberdeen/index.cfm?module=ab_ao_hf_tmsu 
 

Spirit Lake Health Center 
3883 74th Ave. NE 
Fort Totten, ND 58335 
Available Positions: MD, DO, and DDS 
Contact: Hyllis Dauphinais, Administrative Officer, and Tyler Lannoye, MD 
Email Addresses: Hyllis.dauphinais@ihs.gov or tyler.lannoye@ihs.gov  
Phone: 701-766-1605 
Fax: 701-766-1628 
 

Standing Rock Indian Hospital  
10 River Road 
P.O. Box J 
Fort Yates, ND 58538  
Available Positions: MD, DO, NP, and PA 
Contact: Lynelle Noisy Hawk, MD, Chief Medical Officer, and Michael Candreva, OD, IHS Chief 
Clinical Consultant 
Email Addresses: lynelle.noisyhawk@ihs.gov and Michael.candreva@ihs.gov  
Phone: 701-854-8248 (Michael) or 701-854-8272 (Lynelle) 
 

mailto:Shelly.harris@ihs.gov
mailto:Donna.belgarde@ihs.gov
http://www.ihs.gov/aberdeen/index.cfm?module=ab_ao_hf_tmsu
mailto:Hyllis.dauphinais@ihs.gov
mailto:tyler.lannoye@ihs.gov
mailto:lynelle.noisyhawk@ihs.gov
mailto:Michael.candreva@ihs.gov


 

 

  

 

OKLAHOMA 
 
Anadarko Indian Health Center 
P.O. Box 828 
Anadarko, OK 73005 
Available Positions: MD and DO 
Contact: Terry Hunter, Facility Unit Director 
Email Address: Terry.hunter@ihs.gov  
Phone: 405-247-7901  
Fax: 405-247-4945 
Web site: http://lawton.oklahoma.ihs.gov 
 

Chickasaw Nation Division of Health 
Chickasaw Nation Medical Center, Ada, OK, Ardmore Health Clinic, Ardmore, OK, and Tishomingo 
Health Clinic, Tishomingo, OK 
Available Positions: MD, DO, NP, and PA 
Contact: Ronnie Shaw, Professional Recruiter 
Email Address: ronnie.shaw@chickasaw.net 
Phone: 580-310-6465 (office) or 580-272-7272 (mobile) 
Fax: 580-272-1226 
Web site: www.chickasaw.net 
 

Claremore Indian Hospital 
101 S. Moore                            
Claremore, OK 74017 
Available Positions: MD, DO, NP, and Dentist 
Contacts: Charles Knife Chief, MD, Clinical Director, and Kathy Hillburn, Chief Nurse Executive 
Email Addresses: Charlie.knifechief@ihs.gov or Kathy.hillburn@ihs.gov  
Phone: 918-342-6200 
Web site: www.ihs.gov  
 

mailto:Terry.hunter@ihs.gov
http://lawton.oklahoma.ihs.gov/
mailto:ronnie.shaw@chickasaw.net
http://www.chickasaw.net/
mailto:Charlie.knifechief@ihs.gov
mailto:Kathy.hillburn@ihs.gov
http://www.ihs.gov/


 

 

  

 
Clinton Service Unit – Clinton Indian Health Center 
Clinton, El Reno, and Watonga, OK 
10321 N. 2274 Rd.  
Clinton, OK 73601 
Available Positions: MD, DO, NP, PA, and Dentist 
Contacts: Christopher Renshaw, MD, Clinical Director or Corey Rodgers, Administrative Assistant 
Email Addresses: Christopher.renshaw@ihs.gov or Corey.rodgers@ihs.gov 
Fax: 580-323-2579 
 

Lawton Indian Hospital 
Lawton and Carnegie, OK 
1515 N. Lawrie Tatum Rd.    
Lawton, OK 73505   
Available Positions: MD, DO, NP, PA, CNM, Dentist, LCSW, and HSP 
Contacts: Greg Ketcher, Chief Executive Officer, and Irvin Lee, Clinical Director 
Email Addresses: Greg.ketcher@ihs.gov or Irvin.lee@ihs.gov  
Phone Numbers: 580-354-5102 (Greg) or 580-354- 5157 (Irvin) 
 
 

SOUTH DAKOTA 
 

Lower Brule Indian Health Center 
601 Gall St. 
Lower Brule, SD 57548 
Available Positions: MD, NP, and PA 
Contact: Michael Yanuck, MD, PhD, Clinical Director 
Email Address: Michael.yanuck@ihs.gov 
Phone: 605-473-5526 

mailto:Christopher.renshaw@ihs
mailto:Corey.rodgers@ihs.gov
mailto:Greg.ketcher@ihs.gov
mailto:Irvin.lee@ihs.gov
mailto:Michael.yanuck@ihs.gov


 

 

  

 

Woodrow Wilson Keeble Memorial Health Care Center 
100 Lake Traverse Dr. 
Sisseton, SD 57262 
Available Positions: MD, DO, NP, Dental Hygienist, and LCP 
Contacts: Shanda Rieker, Human Resource Specialist, Kathy Wood, MD, Clinical Director, Brian Labelle, 
WWKMHCC 
Email Address: Brian.labelle@ihs.gov  
Phone Numbers: 605-698-7606 (general), 605-226-7555 (Shanda), or 605-742-3825 (Kathy) 
 
 

INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE HEADQUARTERS OPPORTUNITIES 
 
Multiple Indian Health Service opportunities available at NHSC sites located in: 
Arizona, Minnesota, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, North Dakota, South Dakota, Wyoming  
Available Positions: MD/DO, NP, PA, Dentist, Clinical Psychologist, and Psychiatrist 
Contact: Michael Berryhill, Health Professions Recruiter, or Nanette Bellini, Health Professions Recruiter 
Email Address: Michael.berryhill@ihs.gov or Nanette.bellini@ihs.gov  
Phone: 301-443-2443 (Michael) or 301-443-0049 (Nanette) 
Web site: www.IHS.gov  
 
 

mailto:Brian.labelle@ihs.gov
mailto:Michael.berryhill@ihs.gov
mailto:Nanette.bellini@ihs.gov
http://www.ihs.gov/

